360 EVO
Stabilized Remote Head
OPERATING MANUAL
January 2024 • English
• Preliminary
Disclaimer
360 EVO Operating Manual 3
Disclaimer

recommend to mount the Top Attachment
Bracket TAB-1 on top of the camera setup.
Order code
K2.0041117 TAB-1 Top Attachment Bracket
8 | Camera Mounting
28 360 EVO Operating Manual
8 Camera Mounting
8.1 TILT Lock
TILT Lock IN
During the setup of the camera, the TILT lock
must be locked / activated!
TILT Lock OUT
Before switching ON the remote head, the TILT
lock must be deactivated!
8.2 Overcurrent Detection Remote Head
NOTICE
Motor Protection Circuit
If the remote head control detects that one or more of its axes cannot be moved for more than 20
sec on the pan and tilt axis or 5 sec on the roll axis seconds, all motors are automatically switched
off and a corresponding message is displayed on the remote control.
Camera Connection | 9
360 EVO Operating Manual 29
9 Camera Connection
9.1 Camera Power Cables
Use only appropriate cables, like:
K2.0039443 Cam Pwr Gen. 2, ALEXA 35,
Mini, Amira, 24 V, 8pin
K2.0039446 Cam Pwr Gen. 2, ALEXA LF,
24 V, 2pin Fischer
K2.0039447 Cam Pwr Gen.2, Alexa Mini,
Amira, 12 V, 8pin
K2.0040329 Cam Pwr Gen.2, 4 pin XLR,
12 V, 90° elbow
K2.0039448 Cam Pwr Gen.2, 4 pin XLR, 12 V
K2.0039449 Cam Pwr Gen.2, RED Monstro,
12 V
K2.0039450 Cam Pwr Gen.2, RED Ranger,
24 V
K2.0039451 Cam Pwr Gen.2, Sony Venice,
4pin XLR, 24 V
9.2 Camera Video Cables
Use only appropriate cables, like:
K2.0010476 HD SDI BNC Cable
K2.0041984 12G HD SDI BNC Cable,
0,63 m / 25 in
K2.0044234 12G HD SDI BNC Cable,
0,84m / 33 in
9 | Camera Connection
30 360 EVO Operating Manual
9.3 LBUS Cables
Use only appropriate cables, like:
K2.0006749 Cable LBUS-LBUS (0.2 m / 8 in)
K2.0006750 Cable LBUS-LBUS (0.3 m / 1 ft)
K2.0006751 Cable LBUS-LBUS (0.5 m / 1.5 ft)
K2.0006752 Cable LBUS-LBUS (0.8 m / 2.6 ft)
9.4 Aux Power Cables
 CAUTION
Risk of Damage by Overloading the Power Source
The 12 V auxiliary power consumption must not exceed 14.4 V / 3 Amps.

external radio modules, the RCP must be
supplied with 12V via the 4-pin XLR power cable.
Order codes of the external radio modules
KK.0040049 ERM-2400 2.4 GHz RXD-TXD Pro Set, SRH
KK.0040050 ERM-900 MHz RXD-TXD Pro Set, SRH
Use the listed cables to connect the remote control panel with the remote head.
K2.0021422 12 V Battery Power Cable, D-Tab, 4-pin XLR, 1.5 m / 5 in
K0.0024196 SRH Power Supply Set for Remote Control Panel, V-Mount
K0.0024195 SRH Power Supply Set for Remote Control Panel, Gold Mount
K2.0048655 BMS-3, Battery Mounting Base, Gen.2, (naked)
K2.0040286 V-Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2
K2.0040285 Gold Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2
K2.0040284 B-Mount for BMS-2
13 | Emergency Stop
36 360 EVO Operating Manual
13 Emergency Stop
This information appears on the screen after the emergency stop switch has been triggered. The